MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

43

45

47

49

L.D. 1431

(Filing No. S- 389

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
1025, L.D. 1431, Bill, "An Act to Promote Reduction, Recycling
and Integrated Management of Solid Waste and Sound Environmental
Regulation"”

Amend the amendment in Part F by inserting at the end the
following:

‘Sec. 4. Allocation. The following funds are allocated form
the Alcoholic Beverage Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1989-90 1990-91
FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Alcoholic Beverages - General Operations
All Other $380,000 $380,000

Provides additional funding
for the increased cost of
handling liquor bottle
returns and for increased
space requirements. These
costs will be offset by an
increase in prices of liquor
statewide, except at the
authorized discount stores,
and from additional revenue
resulting from the delay in
return of 1liquor bottles.
The additional revenue to the
Alcoholic Beverage Fund will
be sufficient to cover the
additional cost, therefore
avoiding a reduction in the
amounts to be transferred to
the General Fund.'

Page 1-LR1062(26)



11

13

15

17

19

SENATE AMENDMENT " H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1025,
L.D. 1431

FISCAL NOTE

This amendment will have no effect on General Fund revenues.

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment corrects a drafting oversight by adding an
allocation section.

.S / S
/ / Ty { / / -
(Senator BUSTIN){}‘ P A
SPONSORED BY: VA A R

COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(6/21/89) (Filing No. S-389)

Page 2-LR1062(26)





