## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1		L.D. 1431	
3		(Filing No. S- 3	89)
5			
7	STATE OF MAI SENATE	NE	
9	114TH LEGISLAT FIRST REGULAR SI		
11			
13	SENATE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMIT 1025, L.D. 1431, Bill, "An Act to Pr		
15	and Integrated Management of Solid Was Regulation"		
17	A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1		
19	Amend the amendment in Part F by following:	r inserting at t	ine end the
21	'Sec. 4. Allocation. The following the Alcoholic Beverage Fund to carry ou		
23	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
25		1989-90	1990-91
<b>2</b> 7	FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF		
27	Alaskalia Dawanagas Camanal Onemations		
29	Alcoholic Beverages - General Operations		
	All Other	\$380,000	\$380,000
31	•		
	Provides additional funding		
33	for the increased cost of		
35	handling liquor bottle returns and for increased		
33	space requirements. These		
37	costs will be offset by an		
	increase in prices of liquor		
39	statewide, except at the		
	authorized discount stores,		
41	and from additional revenue		
43	resulting from the delay in return of liquor bottles.		
30	The additional revenue to the		
45	Alcoholic Beverage Fund will		
	be sufficient to cover the		
47	additional cost, therefore		
	avoiding a reduction in the		
49	amounts to be transferred to		
	the Conoral Fund '		

SENATE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1025, L.D. 1431

1	FISCAL NOTE		
3			
5	This amendment will have no effect on General Fund revenues.		
7	STATEMENT OF FACT		
9	This amendment corrects a drafting oversight by adding an allocation section.		
11	allocation section.		
13	$\gamma = \gamma - \gamma$		
15	(Senator BUSTIN) SPONSORED BY:		
17			
19	COUNTY: Kennebec		

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/21/89) (Filing No. S-389)